Village of Vadnais Heights

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

Ŷ

~}

STATE OF MINNESOTA

Ð

OFFICE OF:

Albert B. Jansen, Village Clerk 131 E. County Road F St. Paul, Minnesota August 7, 1959

Office of Secretary of State State Capital Saint Paul 1, Minnesota

Eugene A. Monick, County Auditor Ramsey County Court House Saint Paul 2, Minnesota

Municipal Consolidation & Annexation Commission Attn: Mr. Joseph Robbie 827 Plymouth Building Minneapolis, Minnesota

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith are copies of Ordinances #23 and #24, which were passed on June 8th, 1959, by the Village Council of the Village of Vadnais Heights, annexing property to the Village. The petitions for annexation of this property were properly signed by all owness of the land annexed, so that, pursuant to Statute, there was no notice of hearing.

Yours very truly,

VILLAGE OF VADNAIS HEIGHTS

Albert B. Jansen, Clerk

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE IF I L. E D AUG 11 1959

Secretary of State

Sec. 23

7200

ABJ:ms

Encl.

ORDINANCE NO. 23

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING CERTAIN TERRITORY TO THE VILLAGE.

THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF VADNAIS HEIGHTS HEREBY ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. A petition having been received from the owners of the property

described as:

I.

توصيفه أيودوس

đ,

The North one-half (N_2^1) of the South Two Hundred Forty-four (S.244) feet of the North Five Hundred Forty-four (N.544) feet of Lots fourteen (14) and sixteen (16) in Stockdale Farms, Ramsey County, Minnesote, according to the plat thereof filed of record in the office of the Registrar of Titles within and for said County.

all of which property consists of territory abutting upon the Village of Vadnais Heights, and which is not included in any other city, village, or borough is hereby determined by the Council to be properly subjected to Village Government and it is further determined that it is to the best interests of the Village and the said territory herein described, that the said land be annexed to the Village.

Section 2. It is hereby declared that the property described in Section 1 of this ordinance be and is hereby annexed to the Village of Vadnais Heights, Ramsey County, Minnesota, and that the same shall hereafter be administered as a portion of this Village, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 412.041 Subd. 4.

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Clerk

Passed by the Village Council of the Village of Vadnais Heights this 8th day of June, 1959.

/s/ 1	Robert	J. Quinlan	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Mayor	t
Ayes	~ 5		
Nays	- 0	STATE OF MINNESOTA department of state FILED AUG 11 1959	
		Jauger L. Annorman Secretary of State	
		U Secretary of State	

Attest:

/s/ Albert B. Jansen

Published in the White Bear Press - July 2, 1959,